SURESH AGARWAL (HUF) Mob: 9331011328 369A, PASHUPATI BHATTACHARJEE ROAD KOLKATA – 700041

DECLARATION FOR FIRE NOC

I, Suresh Agarwal son of Late Dwarka Prasad Agarwal, Karta of the Promoter, "SURESH AGARWAL H.U.F", is starting a project by the name of "SHYAM KUNJ" situated at Premises Number-37D/1A, Karunamayee Ghat Road, under KMC, Ward No-115, P.O. & PS- Haridevpur, Dist-Kolkata-700082. I do hereby declare that the project "SHYAM KUNJ" is a G+III storied building and total Buildup area is near about 555.20 Sq.Mt. & No of Flat-7 so fire NOC is not available this project..

Certified true copy

SURESH AGARWAL H.U.F

SURESH AGARWAL H.U.F

Karta

Karta

Date-22.11.2023

Place: Kolkata